502902940 07/22/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2949537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOE WALL	07/18/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEST RITE PRODUCTS CORP.
Street Address:	1900 S. BURGUNDY PLACE
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91761

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29497277

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-863-9782

Email: aking@ardentlawgroup.com Correspondent Name: ARDENT LAW GROUP, P.C. Address Line 1: 2600 MICHELSON DR., STE 1700 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612-1550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21614-071-002DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502902940

source=Assignment\_Round\_Trash\_Can#page1.tif

**REEL: 033367 FRAME: 0829** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Joe Wall, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

## ROUND TRASH CAN

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility I	'atent
is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	

is executed on even date herev	tith unless at least one of the fol	owing is checked:	
M United States Design	Patent		
was			
Cl executed on:	Serial No.: ternational Patent Application N		
☐ established by PCT In United States of America	ternational Patent Application N	o.: filed:	designating the
D issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:		
hereinafter referred to as ASSI the United States and its territor NOW, THEREFORE, for ASSIGNOR, by these presents and to said INVENTION and to enjoyed by Assignee for its orights are or may be granted, and including without limit	986 S. Burgundy Place, Ontari GNEE, is desirous of acquiring (	ne entire right, title and in n, receipt of which is her said ASSIGNEE, the entire stents to be obtained there all term or terms for which all priority rights under an onal, continuation-in-par	eby acknowledged, I (we), e right, title, and interest in for, the same to be held and th said intellectual property y International Convention, t, reissue, re-examination,
Assignor, if this Assignment h	ad not been made. ants that no assignments, sale,		
filing, prosecution and maints said INVENTION, including ac said INVENTION, all without ASSIGNEE'S expense, to ident concerning the INVENTION the testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES maintenance. Litigation and	agrees to execute any document mance of said application or an iditional documents that may be further consideration. ASSIGN fy and communicate to ASSIGN at are within ASSIGNOR's posses GNEE that lawfully may be relefense of any patent applications under this instrumpresentatives.	y other patent application required to affirm the ri- OR also agrees, without face at ASSIGNEE'S requestation or control, and to pro- quired of ASSIGNOR in the property of the pro- on or patent encompasses	(s) in the United States for ghts of ASSIGNEE in and to further consideration and at documents and information wide further assurances and respect of the prosecution, id within the terms of this
and all Letters Patent referred the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sol- successors, to the full and of	authorizes and requests the Co to above to ASSIGNEE, as the A e use and behoof; and for the us the term for which such Letter y ASSIGNOR had this assignmen	SSIGNEE of the entire right and behoof of ASSIGNES S Patent may be granted, and sale not been made.	it, title and interest in and to E'S legal representatives and as fully and entirely as the
Assignor Name Joe Wall	3	<i>dres</i> hatcher, AZ	

Date of Signature

PATENT

**REEL: 033367 FRAME: 0830**